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This document shall serve as the STATEMENT OF CANVASS of Dutchess County of 
Elections, in relation to the votes cast at the State and Local Primary Election held 
9/13/18. 

The Dutchess County Board of Elections, being custodian of election records, and after 
having met for the purpose of canvassing the votes cast at said election, DO HEREBY 
CERTIFY THE ATTACHED, AS A SUMMARY OF SAID VOTES. 

In Witness thereof, we have s t our hands, and caused the seal of said Board of 
Elections to be affixed. 

,,___ __ J._? __ \_Y ____ Poughkeepsie, NY. 
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2018 State and Local Primary 

Official 

GOVERNOR DEM (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Cynthia E. Nixon (DEM) 

Andrew M. Cuomo (DEM) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Marcus Molinaro 

Larry Sharpe 

Total 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DEM (Vote for -1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Kathy C. Hochul (DEM) 

Jumaane Williams (DEM) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

20133 

196 

7 

0 

7431 

12423 

76 

19 

26 

28 

3 

19930 

20133 

1262 

6 

0 

10743 

8080 

42 

13 

29 

18865 



ATTORNEY GENERAL DEM (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Letitia A. James (DEM) 

Leecia R. Eve (DEM) 

Zephyr Teachout (DEM) 

Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Preet Bharara 

Nancy Sliwa 

Total 

STATE SENATOR 40TH DISTRICT DEM (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Peter B. Harckham (DEM) 

Robert T. Kesten (DEM) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

20133 

352 

97 

0 

3905 

395 

8540 

6807 

37 

5 

28 

3 

1 

19684 

1102 

99 

1 

0 

471 

527 

4 

0 

4 

1002 



MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 104TH DISTRICT DEM (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Jodi McCredo (DEM) 

Jonathan G. Jacobson (DEM) 

Kevindaryan Lujan (DEM) 

Ralph S. Coates (DEM) 

Alexander Reed Kelly (DEM) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 106TH DISTRICT IND (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Didi Barrett (IND) 

William G. Truitt (IND) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

4383 

325 

15 

0 

1083 

930 

467 

900 

656 

7 

3 

4 

4043 

386 

1 

1 

0 

188 

195 

1 

1 

0 

384 



MEMBER TOWN BOARD IND (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

(IND) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Coleen Snow 

Reid McGrath 

Total 

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 106TH DISTRICT WEP (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Didi Barrett (WEP) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

William G. Truitt 

Total 

33 

4 

0 

0 

0 

29 

1 

0 

20 

8 

29 

10 

0 

0 

0 

3 

7 

0 

0 

7 

10 



FAMILY COURT JUDGE WEP (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Karen Hagstrom (WEP) 

Jeffrey C. Martin (WEP) 

Write-in 

Total 

SURROGATE COURT JUDGE WEP (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Michael G. Hayes (WEP) 

Thomas Mansfield (WEP) 

Write-in 

Total 

19 

0 

1 

0 

17 

1 

0 

18 

19 

0 

1 

0 

12 

6 

0 

18 



ATTORNEY GENERAL REF (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Mike Diederich (REF) 

Nancy B. Sliwa (REF) 

Christopher B. Garvey (REF) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Sean Patrick Maloney 

Zephyr Teachout 

Letitia James 

Total 

FAMILY COURT JUDGE.REF (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Karen Hagstrom (REF) 

Jeffrey C. Martin (REF) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

1149 

196 

2 

0 

223 

418 

234 

76 

13 

7 

19 

28 

9 

951 

1149 

120 

1 

0 

693 

325 

10 

6 

4 

1028 



SURROGATE COURT JUDGE REF (Vote for 1) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

Michael G. Hayes (REF) 

Thomas Mansfield (REF) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Total 

MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE 105TH REF (Vote for 2) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

(REF) 

(REF) 

Write-in 

Scatter 

Void 

Anne LaValle 

Alec Pandaleon 

Total 

1149 

134 

0 

0 

641 

365 

9 

5 

4 

1015 

20 

38 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

1 

2 



MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE 106TH REF (Vote for 2) 

Ballots: 

Undervotes: 

Overvotes: 

Double Votes: 

(REF) 

(REF) 

Write-in 

Total 

1 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 




