## Dutchess County Board of Elections Office of the Board of Elections

47 Cannon Street 845-486-2473 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601



Commissioners
Marco Caviglia
Erik J Haight
Deputy Commissioners
Daniel Miller
Erin Reverri

MIN SEP 28 P 2 41

State and Local Primary Election 9/13/18

This document shall serve as the STATEMENT OF CANVASS of Dutchess County of Elections, in relation to the votes cast at the State and Local Primary Election held 9/13/18.

The Dutchess County Board of Elections, being custodian of election records, and after having met for the purpose of canvassing the votes cast at said election, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED, AS A SUMMARY OF SAID VOTES.

In Witness thereof, we have set our hands, and caused the seal of said Board of

Elections to be affixed.

Sworn this date,

Poughkeepsie, NY.

Commissioner

Marco Caviglia

Commissioner Erik J Haight

## 2018 State and Local Primary

## Official

GOVERNOR DEM (Vote fo	<u>r 1)</u>		
Ballots:			20133
Undervotes:	W.	•	196
Overvotes:			7
Double Votes:			0
			,
Cynthia E. Nixon (DEM)			7431
Andrew M. Cuomo (DEM)			12423
Write-in			76
Scatter			19.
Void			26
Marcus Molinaro			28
Larry Sharpe			3
Total			19930

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DEM (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	20133
Undervotes:	1262
Overvotes:	6
Double Votes:	0
Kathy C. Hochul (DEM)	10743
Jumaane Williams (DEM)	8080
Write-in	42
Scatter	13
Void	29
Total	18865

Undervotes:  Overvotes:  Double Votes:  Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter	ATTORNEY GENERAL DEM (Vote for 1)	
Undervotes:  Overvotes:  Double Votes:  Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void		
Undervotes:  Overvotes:  Double Votes:  Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void		
Overvotes: Double Votes:  Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Ballots:	20133
Double Votes:  Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Undervotes:	352
Letitia A. James (DEM)  Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Overvotes:	97
Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Double Votes:	0
Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void		
Leecia R. Eve (DEM)  Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void		
Zephyr Teachout (DEM)  Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Letitia A. James (DEM)	3905
Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)  Write-in  Scatter  Void	Leecia R. Eve (DEM)	395
Write-in Scatter Void	Zephyr Teachout (DEM)	8540
Scatter Void	Sean Patrick Maloney (DEM)	6807
Void	Write-in	37
	Scatter	5
Preet Bharara	Void	28
	Preet Bharara	3
Nancy Sliwa	Nancy Sliwa	1
Total 196	Total	19684

STATE SENATOR 40TH DISTRICT DEM (Vote for 1)	
_	
Ballots:	1102
Undervotes:	99
Overvotes:	1
Double Votes:	0
Peter B. Harckham (DEM)	471
Robert T. Kesten (DEM)	527
Write-in	4
Scatter	0
Void	4
Total	1002

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 104TH DISTRICT DEM (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	4383
Undervotes:	325
Overvotes:	15
Double Votes:	0
Jodi McCredo (DEM)	1083
Jonathan G. Jacobson (DEM)	930
Kevindaryan Lujan (DEM)	467
Ralph S. Coates (DEM)	900
Alexander Reed Kelly (DEM)	656
Write-in	7
Scatter	3
Void	4
Total	4043

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 106TH DISTRICT IND (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	386
Undervotes:	1
Overvotes:	1
Double Votes:	0
Didi Barrett (IND)	188
William G. Truitt (IND)	195
Write-in	1
Scatter	1
Void	0
Total	384

MEMBER TOWN BOARD IND (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	22
	33
Undervotes:	4
Overvotes:	0
Double Votes:	0
(IND)	0
Write-in	29
Scatter	1
Void	0
Coleen Snow	20
Reid McGrath	8
Total	29

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY 106TH DISTRICT WEP (Vote for 1)		
Dellata.	10	
Ballots:	10	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Didi Barrett (WEP)	3	
Write-in	7	
Scatter	0	
Void	0	
William G. Truitt	7	
Total	10	

FAMILY COURT JUDGE WEP (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	19
Undervotes:	0
Overvotes:	1
Double Votes:	0
Karen Hagstrom (WEP)	17
Jeffrey C. Martin (WEP)	1
Write-in	0
Total	18

SURROGATE COURT JUDGE WEP (Vote for	1)
Ballots:	19
Undervotes:	0
Overvotes:	1
Double Votes:	0
Michael G. Hayes (WEP)	12
Thomas Mansfield (WEP)	6
Write-in	0
Total	18

\* 3

ATTORNEY GENERAL REF (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	1149
Undervotes:	196
Overvotes:	2
Double Votes:	0
Mike Diederich (REF)	223
Nancy B. Sliwa (REF)	418
Christopher B. Garvey (REF)	234
Write-in	76
Scatter	13
Void	. 7
Sean Patrick Maloney	19
Zephyr Teachout	28
Letitia James	9
Total	951

FAMILY COURT JUDGE REF (Vote for 1)	
	1110
Ballots:	1149
Undervotes:	120
Overvotes:	1
Double Votes:	0
Karen Hagstrom (REF)	693
Jeffrey C. Martin (REF)	325
Write-in	10
Scatter	6
Void	4
Total	1028

SURROGATE COURT JUDGE REF (Vote for 1)	
Ballots:	1149
Undervotes:	134
Overvotes:	0
Double Votes:	0
·	
Michael G. Hayes (REF)	641
Thomas Mansfield (REF)	365
Write-in	9
Scatter	5
Void	4
Total	1015

MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE 105TH REF (Vote for 2)	
WEWBER OF STATE COMMITTEE TOSTFI REF (VO	<u>te 101 2)</u>
Ballots:	20
Undervotes:	38
Overvotes:	0
Double Votes:	0
(REF)	0
(REF)	0
Write-in	2
Scatter	
Void	
Anne LaValle	1
Alec Pandaleon	1
Total	2

MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE 106TH RE	EF (Vote for 2)
Ballots:	1
Undervotes:	2
Overvotes:	C
Double Votes:	C
(REF)	C
(REF)	
Write-in	(
·	
Total	